Roti Ghar Program

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Approval Form- Roti Ghar

Department: NSS

Program: Roti Ghar Program.

Objectives: The objective of this program was FOOD DONATION.

Need: It is important for students to know that sharing is caring.

Content: Food donation at the unnamed road, dhanveernagar, THANE.

Date: 20TH September, 2019.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Ishan Salian.

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 14th September, 2019

ishwagarna

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

PRINCIP Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Minutes of the meeting-ROTI GHAR

There was a meeting taken on 17th September,2019

Meeting on 17th Setember,2019

- > Discussed about the event.
- Planned about the task and date for the event.
- > The leader worked on the sample message that would be send for the participation.
- > All necessary information was given.

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

NOTICE (WHATSAPP MESSAGE):

Food Donation Campaign by NSS Unit of S.M.Shetty college

Venue; Dhanveernagar, Thane

Date:20th September,2019

Time:4:30 onwards

ishwagaena

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Report: ROTI GHAR

Event: Roti Ghar

Date: 20th September, 2019

The Bunts Sangha's S.M Shetty College, Powai conducted "FOOD DONATION" in collaboration with "KHUSHIYAAN FOUNDATION" at 'The unnamed road , dhanveernagar, thane (E). The event commenced at 4:30pm . 10 volunteers participated in the event, the volunteers distributed foods to the children's of the area . Kids brought plate from their homes and made a queue for the food, volunteers distributed the food . The food was provided by khushiyaan foundation' volunteers then helped the kids in washing their hands. The activity ended at 5.30pm.

rehuragaena

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Participant list

- 1) Riya Singh
- 2)Nandini Mahapatra
- 3)Nidhi Shetty
- 4) Riya Kittikal
- 5)Bhavya Suvarna
- 6)Sushant Shetty
- 7)Rahul Kushwaha
- 8)Vikas Yadav
- 9)Madhavi Singh
- 10)Bhavana Shrinivas

ishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

PRINCIPA Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org





ishwagaana

NSS Programme Officer Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

